3/22/05

Docket No.: 926556

FORM (\$0-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the United States F	02974833		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hongy uan CHEN	2. round address of receiving party(ies):		
, and the second	Name: Zhongwukinsun Electronics Factory		
	Address: Huantianzhongwu Industrial Zone		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☑ No Xixiang Town, Baoan District 🧏 👸		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Shenzhen City, Guangdong		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	CHINA		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	f Name City: State/Prov.:		
Other	Country: ZIP: 518128		
Execution Date: October 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
	application, the execution date of the application is: March 16, 2005		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
03/25/2005 EFLORES 00000084 29225962			
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP	·		
····· ·)			
Addition	onal numbers		
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: James B. Conte	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 54,661	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: Barnes & Thornburg	credited or debited to deposit account		
One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Customer No. 23644	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Chicago State/Prov.: I	L 12-0913		
Country: USA ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
James B. Conte	March 22, 2005		
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date		
Total number of par	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 016423 FRAME: 0246

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHEN, Hongyuan, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have invented a new and useful ornamental design for a Multifunctional Radio, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Zhongwukinsun Electronics Factory, a organized and existing under the laws of China, having a principal office and place of business at Huantianzhongwu Industrial Zone, Xixiang Town, Baoan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518128, China, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of, and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by the said Assignors from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, and any Letters Patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention that may issue.

And the said Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist their said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the

REEL: 016423 FRAME: 0247

invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting said invention, investing in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference or reexamination which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignors have hereunto set their hands on the date indicated below.

Dated: 007.18.2003	ONUM.	

Dated:

PATENT REEL: 016423 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 03/22/2005